
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 
Approved 

August 19, 2019 

 

RESOLUTION #19-0411 

RESOLUTION BOOK 1, VOLUME 1, PAGE 164 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO BAR 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $660,000  

FOR THE VIVIAN H. BURKE PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER RENOVATIONS 

 

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2018, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $10,226,000.00 

construction contract with BAR Construction Company, Inc. for the construction work as part of 

the Vivian H. Burke Public Safety Center Renovations; and  

WHEREAS, when the project was bid, a fire sprinkler system was an add alternate but 

was rejected because it exceeded the original project budget; and 

WHEREAS, in February 2019 City Council approved additional funding for the project 

and the fire sprinkler system has been added to the scope of the project; and 

 WHEREAS, the repair of the North side window system was an add alternate for the bid 

and has been added to the scope of the project; and   

 WHEREAS, the current contract value is $10,226,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem, that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $660,000 is authorized 

to the purchase order (#30364) issued to BAR Construction Company, Inc. to cover the cost of the 

fire sprinkler system, the repairs of the North side window system and for additional contingency 

as part of the Vivian H. Burke Public Safety Center Renovations.   

 

 

 

 

     164. 


